## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
DAINIPPON SCREI	EN MFG. CO., LT	D.		04/09/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	Sokudo Co., L	Sokudo Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	K-I Shijo Build	ing, 88 Kankoboko-	cho			
Internal Address:	Shijodori-Muro	Shijodori-Muromachi-Higashiiru, Shimogyo-ku				
City:	Kyoto					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	600-8009					
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number			
Property	Туре	11294727	Number			
Property Application Number	Type	1294727	Number			
Property	Type	1294727	Number			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (415)576	-0300				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	Type r: CE DATA (415)576 // be sent via US /	-0300 Mail when the fax at	Number			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type r: CE DATA (415)576 <i>Il be sent via US I</i> (650)326	-0300 <i>fail when the fax at</i> i -2400				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	Type r: CE DATA (415)576 <i>Il be sent via US I</i> (650)326 tfwu@tov	-0300 Mail when the fax at	tempt is unsuccessful.			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (415)576 (415)576 (415)576 (650)326 tfwu@tow ne: Townsen	-0300 <i>fail when the fax att</i> -2400 vnsend.com	<i>tempt is unsuccessful.</i> d Crew LLP			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (415)576 (415)576 (650)326 tfwu@tov ne: Townsen 2 Embard	-0300 <i>Mail when the fax att</i> -2400 vnsend.com d and Townsend an	<i>tempt is unsuccessful.</i> d Crew LLP			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (415)576 (415)576 (650)326 tfwu@tov ne: Townsen 2 Embaro San Fran	-0300 <i>Mail when the fax att</i> -2400 vnsend.com d and Townsend an cadero Center, 8th F	<i>tempt is unsuccessful.</i> d Crew LLP loor v 94111-3834			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (415)576 (415)576 (650)326 tfwu@tov tfwu@tov ne: Townsen 2 Embaro San Fran ET NUMBER:	-0300 <i>fail when the fax att</i> -2400 vnsend.com d and Townsend an cadero Center, 8th F cisco, CALIFORNIA	<i>tempt is unsuccessful.</i> d Crew LLP loor 494111-3834			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (415)576 (415)576 (650)326 tfwu@tov ne: Townsen 2 Embard San Fran ET NUMBER: TER:	-0300 <i>Mail when the fax att</i> -2400 vnsend.com d and Townsend an cadero Center, 8th F cisco, CALIFORNIA 026531-010	<i>tempt is unsuccessful.</i> d Crew LLP loor 494111-3834			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Type r: (415)576 (415)576 (415)576 (650)326 tfwu@tov ne: Townsen 2 Embard San Fran ET NUMBER: TER: 2 ignment#page1.tir	-0300 <i>Mail when the fax att</i> -2400 vnsend.com d and Townsend an cadero Center, 8th F cisco, CALIFORNIA 026531-010 Craig C. Lar	<i>tempt is unsuccessful.</i> d Crew LLP loor 494111-3834			

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Dainippon Screen Mfg. Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patent and applications for United States Letters Patent listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Sokudo Co., Ltd., K-I Shijo Building, 88 Kankoboko-cho, Shijodori-Muromachi-Higashiiru, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto 600-8009, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patents and said applications for patent, the inventions set forth therein (and any additional patents that may be granted therefor);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said inventions, said patents and said applications for patent, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications for patent applied for or granted therefor in the United States, including all rights of priority from the filing of said applications, and all rights for past infringement; and

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and

the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue United States patents and applications for patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and maintain patent protection for said inventions in the United States, the expenses incident thereto to be borne by and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

- (Sakb

Name: Masahiro Hashimoto

Title: President

Dainippon Screen Mfg. Co., Ltd.

Legalization Recommended

Date: April 9. 2007

## EXHIBIT A

Patent or Application No.	Issue Date or Filing Date	OFGS File No.
Patent or Application No. 11/226,750 11/294,727 11/273,440 11/273,463 11/273,465 11/295,216 11/295,240 11/295,257 11/464,636 11/474,614 11/472,780 11/475,598 11/534,293 11/615,404 11/615,513	Issue Date or Filing Date   September 14, 2005   December 6, 2005   November 10, 2005   November 10, 2005   November 10, 2005   November 10, 2005   December 6, 2005   June 21, 2006   June 22, 2006   June 27, 2006   September 22, 2006   December 22, 2006	OFGS File No. P/1250-297 P/3258-23 P/3258-17 P/3258-20 P/3258-16 P/3258-16 P/3258-25 P/3258-25 P/3258-24 P/3258-22 P/1250-319 P/3258-28 P/3258-27 P/3258-29 P/3258-30 P/1250-323 P/1250-322
11/294,877 5,779,928 6,645,880 6,403,924	December 6, 2005 July 14, 1998 November 11, 2003 June 11, 2002	P/3258-21 P/1250-163 P/3199-8 P/1250-209

00827674.1

RECORDED: 06/01/2007